PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2660523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOURI VASSILIEFF	07/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE	
Street Address:	1, AVENUE PAUL OURLIAC	
City:	31100 TOULOUSE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH	
Street Address:	VAHENWALDER STRASSE 9	
City:	30165 HANNOVER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13579107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)685-0573

 Phone:
 703-521-2297

Email: lbain@young-thompson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH
Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0563-1196
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL
	PAIFNI

502613966 REEL: 031848 FRAME: 0712

OP \$40.00 13579107

Signature:	/BENOIT CASTEL/
Date:	12/26/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=assmt#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031848 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

RECORDED: 12/26/2013

VASSILIEFF, Youri

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

" Method and device for detecting the dysfunction

of a gas pressure sensor in a vehicle tire "		
(a)	for which an applicat	ion for a United States patent was filed on
(a)	TO WITHOUT ALL APPRICAL	
/b)	for which on applicat	, Application No13/579,107,
(b)	for which an applicat	ion for a United States patent was executed on
\//H	EREAS Continental A	[,] utomotive France, whose address is <u>1, Avenue Paul Ourliac –</u>
		Continental Automotive GmbH, whose address is Vahenwald-
		GERMANY, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is(are) de-
		itle and interest in and to the same,
NOV	N, THEREFORE, in cor	nsideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and valuab	le consideration, the re	eceipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, appli-
		nereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and
• • • •		in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and
	_	e granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and be-
·	•	of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
		ly and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
	signment and sale not be	
		ze(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-
• •	` '	atents to said assignee(s).
marks to iss	rac sala Offica Otates p	
Date July	16th 2012	VASSILIEFF, Youri (signature)
())		(signature)
Date		
		(signature)
Date	,	
	***************************************	(signature)
Date		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(signature)
Date	,	
	,	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 031848 FRAME: 0714